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HB0013

HBO0015
HB0017
HB0019
HB0020
HB0021
HB0021S1
HB0022
HB0024
HB0031
HBO0033
HB0035
HBO0038
HBO0039
HB0040
HB0049
HB0053

HB0056
HBO0063
HBO0066
HBO0069
HBO078
HB0078S1
HBO0080
HB0082
HBO0083
HBO0087
HB0092
HB0094
HB0096
HBO0104
HBO0105
HB0112

1/21/2025

LEGISLATIVE POSITIONS

Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.

Support in Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.

Hold, more information and clarification needed.
No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.

Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.

Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

TITLE
HOUSE BILLS
Sexual Extortion Amendments

Murdered and Missing Indigenous Relatives Task Force Amendments

Limitations on the Use of Polygraphs

Child Labor Amendments

Property Tax Code Recodification

Criminal Code Recodification and Cross References
Criminal Code Recodification and Cross References
Prostitution Offense Amendments

Limitations on Liability Amendments

Offender Information Amendments

Child Welfare Reporting Amendments

Sex, Kidnap, and Child Abuse Offender Registry Modifications

Criminal Offenses Modifications
Correctional Health Amendments
School Safety Amendments
Juror Eligibility Amendments
Unsecured Load Amendments

Civil Commitment Modifications

Criminal Justice and Mental Health Coordination Amendments

Ritual Abuse Amendment

Ballot Information Accessibility Amendments
Criminal Offenses Amendments

Criminal Offenses Amendments

Disorderly Conduct Amendments

Law Enforcement Modifications

Child Welfare Modifications

Drug Trafficking Amendments

Private Individual Detention Amendments
Exemptions from Dangerous Weapons Provisions
Fraud Amendments

Firearm Safety in Schools Amendments
Criminal Code Modifications

Motor Vehicle Safety Inspection Modifications

CCJJ

SUP

SUP
SUP
HOLD

SUP

SUP
HOLD
PRI SUP

SUP
SC
SUP
SC
HOLD
SUP

SC

SUP

HOLD

HOLD

SUP

VSC

SUP
SUP

HOLD

SUP

SUP
HOLD
SUP
HOLD
HOLD
SUP

HOLD
HOLD

HOLD
SC

HOLD

SUP
HOLD
PRI SUP



BILL #

HBO0116
HBO117
HBO0121
HBO0125
HB0126
HBO0127
HBO0128
HB0132
HB0133
HBO0136
HBO0137
HB0140
HB0143
HBO0148
HBO0150
HBO0154
HBO0159
HB0163
HBO0164
HBO0167
HBO0170
HBO0171
HB0183
HB0190
HBO0195
HB0197
HBO0199
HB0206
HB0207
HB0211
HB0214
HB0215
HB0221
HB0222
HB0223
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LEGISLATIVE POSITIONS

Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.

Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.

Support in Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
Hold, more information and clarification needed.

No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.

Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.

Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

TITLE CCJJ VSC
Public Safety Answering Point Amendments -
Sexual Abuse Statutes of Limitation Amendments PRI SUP

Health Education Amendments

Murdered and Missing Indigenous Relatives Amendments SUP
Unauthorized Use of Residential Real Property Modifications -
Sexual Crime Amendments HOLD
Dangerous Weapon at a School Amendments

Firearm Storage Requirements

Dangerous Weapons Amendments

Alternative Incarceration Program Amendments

Human Trafficking Expungement Amendments

Assault Amendments

Firearm Safety Incentives

Child Sexual Abuse Amendments

Emergency Communications Modifications -
Punitive Damages Amendments

Protection Order Amendments

Adult Probation and Parole Amendments SUP

Vehicle Accident Liability Amendments

Re-Entry Modifications

Initiatives and Referenda Amendments -
Victim and Witness Privacy Amendments SUP
Noncitizen Restricted Person Amendments

Motorcycle Amendments -—-
Firearm Retention Amendments

Criminal Conduct Amendments

Substance Use Treatment and Enforcement Amendments

Chronic Absenteeism Pilot Program -
Sexual Offense Revisions

Enhanced Penalties Following Unlawful Reentry Amendments

Employer Verification Amendments

Office of Legislative Auditor General Requirements -
Burglary Amendments

Access to Traffic Accident Evidence

State Grant Requirements



LEGISLATIVE POSITIONS

PRI = Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
SUP = Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.
SC= Supportin Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
HOLD = Hold, more information and clarification needed.
NP = No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.
OPP = Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.
---=Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

BILL # TITLE CCJJ VSC
HB0224 Inmate Reentry, Finances, and Debt Modifications

HB0225 School Zone Speeding Amendments

HB0226 Criminal Amendments

HB0227 Restricted Person Amendments

HB0245 Tobacco Amendments

HB0252 Transgender State Custody Amendments

HB0267 Public Sector Labor Union Amendments

HB0270 Voter Registration Records Amendments

HB0271 Meeting or Procession Disruption Amendments

HB0273 Law Enforcement Investigation Amendments

HB0276 Civil Commitment Revisions

HB0278 Massage Therapy Amendments

HB0281 Health Curriculum and Procedures Amendments

HB0283 Child and Family Services Amendments

HB0287 Stalking Amendments

HB0290 Bicycle Lane Safety Amendments

HB0291 Mayoral Recall Election Amendments

HB0292 Political Signs Amendments

HCRO004 Concurrent Resolution Regarding Fitness for Incarcerated Individuals SUP

Joint Resolution Regarding State Prisoner Placement in Iron County
HJR003 Correctional Facility

SENATE BILLS
SB0006 Criminal Justice Base Budget

SB0014 Private Sale of a Firearm Sunset Review Amendments -

SB0024 Child Abuse and Torture Amendments SUP PRI SUP
Sex, Kidnap, and Child Abuse Offender Registry Amendments

SB0041 SUP

SB0045 Juvenile Court Procedures Amendments

Youth Electronic Cigarette, Marijuana, and Other Drug Prevention Program
SB0046 Sunset Extension —

SB0055 Unauthorized Use of Residential Real Property Amendments
SB0068 Child Welfare Worker Protections

SB0070 Consumer Reporting Amendments

SB0074 Corrections Modifications

SB0076 Marriage Amendments

SB0078 Homeless Individuals Protection Amendments
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LEGISLATIVE POSITIONS

PRI = Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
SUP = Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.
SC= Supportin Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
HOLD = Hold, more information and clarification needed.
NP = No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.
OPP = Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.
---=Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

BILL#  TITLE ccu vsc
SB0081 Care Provider Abuse Modifications
SB0082 Autopsy Photo Amendments

SB0083 Law Enforcement Policy Requirements

SB0084 Funeral Services Amendments

SB0087 DUI Sentencing Modifications SUP
SB0090 Unlawful Presence Criminal Enhancement Amendments

SB0093 Juvenile Justice Career Training Amendments PRI SUP
SB0098 Parental Education on Student Use of Technology Amendments SUP

SB0101 Dog Related Liability Amendments

SB0109 Judicial Officer Amendments

SB0110 Summons Modifications

SB0115 Substance Use Disorder Revisions

SB0119 Domestic Relations Recodification

SB0123 Criminal Protective Order Amendments
SB0126 Airborne Chemicals Amendments

SB0130 Firearm and Firearm Accessory Modifications
SB0133 Metal Purchase and Theft Amendments
SB0134 Health-Care Decisions Act Amendments
SB0140 Law Enforcement DNA Amendments

SB0141 Office of Student Health Affairs

SB0142 Technology Usage for Minors Amendments/App Store Accountability Act
SB0144 Sexual Crimes Amendments

SB0147 Youth Service Organizations Amendments
SB0148 Court Fees and Administration Amendments

Concurrent Resolution Authorizing Adult Sentencing and Supervision
SCRO001 Length Guidelines and Juvenile Disposition Guidelines SUP

SJR0O01 Joint Resolution Dissolving the North Logan and Hyde Park Justice Courts
SJRO03 Joint Resolution Dissolving Salt Lake County Justice Court
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