- PRI = Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
- SUP = Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.
- SC = Support in Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
- HOLD = Hold, more information and clarification needed.
 - NP = No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.
 - OPP = Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.
 - --- = Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

BILL#	TITLE	CCJJ	VSC			
	HOUSE BILLS					
HB0013	Sexual Extortion Amendments	SUP	SUP			
HB0015	Murdered and Missing Indigenous Relatives Task Force Amendments	SUP	SUP			
HB0017	Limitations on the Use of Polygraphs	SUP				
HB0019	Child Labor Amendments	HOLD	HOLD			
HB0020	Property Tax Code Recodification					
HB0021	Criminal Code Recodification and Cross References	SUP	SUP			
HB0021S1	Criminal Code Recodification and Cross References					
HB0022	Prostitution Offense Amendments	SUP	SUP			
HB0024	Limitations on Liability Amendments	HOLD	HOLD			
HB0031	Offender Information Amendments	PRI SUP	SUP			
HB0033	Child Welfare Reporting Amendments		HOLD			
HB0035	Sex, Kidnap, and Child Abuse Offender Registry Modifications	SUP	HOLD			
HB0038	Criminal Offenses Modifications	SC	SUP			
HB0039	Correctional Health Amendments	SUP				
HB0040	School Safety Amendments	SC	HOLD			
HB0049	Juror Eligibility Amendments	HOLD	HOLD			
HB0053	Unsecured Load Amendments	SUP				
HB0056	Civil Commitment Modifications	sc	HOLD			
HB0063	Criminal Justice and Mental Health Coordination Amendments	SUP	SC			
HB0066	Ritual Abuse Amendment	HOLD				
HB0069	Ballot Information Accessibility Amendments					
HB0078	Criminal Offenses Amendments		HOLD			
HB0078S1	Criminal Offenses Amendments	HOLD				
HB0080	Disorderly Conduct Amendments		SUP			
HB0082	Law Enforcement Modifications	SUP				
HB0083	Child Welfare Modifications		HOLD			
HB0087	Drug Trafficking Amendments		PRI SUP			
HB0092	Private Individual Detention Amendments					
HB0094	Exemptions from Dangerous Weapons Provisions					
HB0096	Fraud Amendments					
HB0104	Firearm Safety in Schools Amendments					
HB0105	Criminal Code Modifications					
HB0112	Motor Vehicle Safety Inspection Modifications					

- PRI = Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
- SUP = Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.
 - SC = Support in Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
- HOLD = Hold, more information and clarification needed.
 - NP = No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.
 - OPP = Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.
 - --- = Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

BILL#	TITLE	CCJJ	VSC
HB0116	Public Safety Answering Point Amendments		
HB0117	Sexual Abuse Statutes of Limitation Amendments		PRI SUP
HB0121	Health Education Amendments		
HB0125	Murdered and Missing Indigenous Relatives Amendments		SUP
HB0126	Unauthorized Use of Residential Real Property Modifications		
HB0127	Sexual Crime Amendments		HOLD
HB0128	Dangerous Weapon at a School Amendments		
HB0132	Firearm Storage Requirements		
HB0133	Dangerous Weapons Amendments		
HB0136	Alternative Incarceration Program Amendments		
HB0137	Human Trafficking Expungement Amendments		
HB0140	Assault Amendments		
HB0143	Firearm Safety Incentives		
HB0148	Child Sexual Abuse Amendments		
HB0150	Emergency Communications Modifications		
HB0154	Punitive Damages Amendments		
HB0159	Protection Order Amendments		
HB0163	Adult Probation and Parole Amendments	SUP	
HB0164	Vehicle Accident Liability Amendments		
HB0167	Re-Entry Modifications		
HB0170	Initiatives and Referenda Amendments		
HB0171	Victim and Witness Privacy Amendments		SUP
HB0183	Noncitizen Restricted Person Amendments		
HB0190	Motorcycle Amendments		
HB0195	Firearm Retention Amendments		
HB0197	Criminal Conduct Amendments		
HB0199	Substance Use Treatment and Enforcement Amendments		
HB0206	Chronic Absenteeism Pilot Program		
HB0207	Sexual Offense Revisions		
HB0211	Enhanced Penalties Following Unlawful Reentry Amendments		
HB0214	Employer Verification Amendments		
HB0215	Office of Legislative Auditor General Requirements		
HB0221	Burglary Amendments		
HB0221 HB0222	Burglary Amendments Access to Traffic Accident Evidence		

- PRI = Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
- SUP = Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.
 - SC = Support in Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
- HOLD = Hold, more information and clarification needed.
 - NP = No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.
- OPP = Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.
 - --- = Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

BILL#	TITLE	CCJJ	VSC
HB0224	Inmate Reentry, Finances, and Debt Modifications		
HB0225	School Zone Speeding Amendments		
HB0226	Criminal Amendments		
HB0227	Restricted Person Amendments		
HB0245	Tobacco Amendments		
HB0252	Transgender State Custody Amendments		
HB0267	Public Sector Labor Union Amendments		
HB0270	Voter Registration Records Amendments		
HB0271	Meeting or Procession Disruption Amendments		
HB0273	Law Enforcement Investigation Amendments		
HB0276	Civil Commitment Revisions		
HB0278	Massage Therapy Amendments		
HB0281	Health Curriculum and Procedures Amendments		
HB0283	Child and Family Services Amendments		
HB0287	Stalking Amendments		
HB0290	Bicycle Lane Safety Amendments		
HB0291	Mayoral Recall Election Amendments		
HB0292	Political Signs Amendments		
HCR004	Concurrent Resolution Regarding Fitness for Incarcerated Individuals	SUP	
HJR003	Joint Resolution Regarding State Prisoner Placement in Iron County Correctional Facility		
	SENATE BILLS		
SB0006	Criminal Justice Base Budget		
SB0014	Private Sale of a Firearm Sunset Review Amendments		
SB0024	Child Abuse and Torture Amendments	SUP	PRI SUP
SB0041	Sex, Kidnap, and Child Abuse Offender Registry Amendments	SUP	
SB0045	Juvenile Court Procedures Amendments		
SB0046	Youth Electronic Cigarette, Marijuana, and Other Drug Prevention Program Sunset Extension		
SB0055	Unauthorized Use of Residential Real Property Amendments		
SB0068	Child Welfare Worker Protections		
SB0070	Consumer Reporting Amendments		
SB0074	Corrections Modifications		
SB0076	Marriage Amendments		
SB0078	Homeless Individuals Protection Amendments		

- PRI = Priority Support, strong backing for an essential proposal, encouraging its passage.
- SUP = Support, general approval of a proposal with no concerns.
 - SC = Support in Concept, agreement with the idea but some parts of the bill need further clarification.
- HOLD = Hold, more information and clarification needed.
 - NP = No Position, no formal stance or opinion on the issue.
 - OPP = Oppose, major concerns and disagreement with the proposal.
 - --- = Beyond Scope, outside the focus of the Commission.

BILL#	TITLE	CCJJ	VSC
SB0081	Care Provider Abuse Modifications		
SB0082	Autopsy Photo Amendments		
SB0083	Law Enforcement Policy Requirements		
SB0084	Funeral Services Amendments		
SB0087	DUI Sentencing Modifications	SUP	
SB0090	Unlawful Presence Criminal Enhancement Amendments		
SB0093	Juvenile Justice Career Training Amendments	PRI SUP	
SB0098	Parental Education on Student Use of Technology Amendments	SUP	
SB0101	Dog Related Liability Amendments		
SB0109	Judicial Officer Amendments		
SB0110	Summons Modifications		
SB0115	Substance Use Disorder Revisions		
SB0119	Domestic Relations Recodification		
SB0123	Criminal Protective Order Amendments		
SB0126	Airborne Chemicals Amendments		
SB0130	Firearm and Firearm Accessory Modifications		
SB0133	Metal Purchase and Theft Amendments		
SB0134	Health-Care Decisions Act Amendments		
SB0140	Law Enforcement DNA Amendments		
SB0141	Office of Student Health Affairs		
SB0142	Technology Usage for Minors Amendments/App Store Accountability Act		
SB0144	Sexual Crimes Amendments		
SB0147	Youth Service Organizations Amendments		
SB0148	Court Fees and Administration Amendments		
SCR001	Concurrent Resolution Authorizing Adult Sentencing and Supervision Length Guidelines and Juvenile Disposition Guidelines	SUP	
SJR001	Joint Resolution Dissolving the North Logan and Hyde Park Justice Courts		
SJR003	Joint Resolution Dissolving Salt Lake County Justice Court		